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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3091

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2020


MERGER OF NEEPCO WITH NHPC


3091. SHRI TAPIR GAO:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to merge North Eastern Electric Power

Corporation Limited(NEEPCO) with National Hydroelectric Power Corporation

(NHPC);


(b) if so, the details thereof along with its terms and conditions;


(c) whether the Government also proposes to provide any job guarantees to the

North East employees in NEEPCO; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &

RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT &

ENTREPRENEURSHIP


( SHRI  R.K. SINGH)


(a) :  No, Sir.


(b) to (d) : Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.


****************

